117 W. Duval Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

City of Jacksonville

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Effective date:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

2022-0416-E  Version: 1 Name:

Ordinance Status: Enacted
5/18/2022 In control: City Council
2/14/2023 Final action:  2/14/2023
2/15/2023

ORD Reapprop $94,875,967.35 from CIPs that have been Certified Complete by the Director of
Public Works & Closed, Their Residual Balances Returned to the Source or Sources of Origin, &
Placed in a Contingency Account, Transferring $38,978,979.19 btwn Expense Accounts Among
Various Projs within the Better Jax Plan Fund to Complete Outstanding Projs as Described in the
Work Plan, & Auth Borrowing from the City’'s Commercial Paper Facility &/or Issuance of Fixed-Rate
Debt in the Cumulative, Not-To-Exceed Amt of $154,869,342.48 & Approp Thereof to Prov Funds for
Capital Improvements; Amend Ord 2022-504-E, the FY 22-23 Budget Ord, to Replace the FY 22-23
Debt Management Fund B4 & B4b Schedules, to Auth the Borrowing &/or the Issuance of Fixed-Rate
Debt for the Projs as set Forth in the Better Jax Work Plan; Amend the 2023-2027 5-Yr Capital
Improvement Prog Apv’'d by Ord 2022-505-E; Prov for City Oversight by the Dept of Public Works
(Revised B.T. 22-081) (Sawyer) (Introduced by CP at Req of Mayor)

5/24/22 CO Introduced: F, TEU

6/6/22 TEU Read 2nd & Rerefer

6/7/22 F Read 2nd & Rerefer

6/14/22 CO PH Read 2nd & Rerefer: TEU, F

2/7/23 F Amend/Approve 7-0

2/7/23 TEU Amend/Approve 6-1 (Carlucci)

2/14/23 CO Amend/Approve 17-0

Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & C.R. 3.601- 6/14/22

Mayor
FINANCE, TEU

Attachments: 1. 2022-416 Original Bill, 2. 2022-416 Exhibit 1, 3. 2022-416 Exhibit 2, 4. 2022-416 Exhibit 3, 5. 2022-
416 Exhibit 4, 6. 2022-416 LFS, 7. 2022-416 Bill Summary, 8. 2022-416 Finance Amd, 9. 2022-416-E,
10. 2022-416 Revised Exhibit 1, 11. 2022-416 Revised Exhibit 2, 12. 2022-416 Revised Exhibit 3, 13.
2022-416 Revised Exhibit 4
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/14/2023 1 City Council Amend/Approve Pass
2/7/12023 1 Transportation, Energy & Utilities Amend/Approve Pass
Committee
2/7/12023 1 Finance Committee Amend/Approve Pass
1/18/2023 1 Transportation, Energy & Utilities Defer
Committee
1/18/2023 1 Finance Committee Defer
1/4/2023 1 Transportation, Energy & Utilities Defer
Committee
1/4/2023 1 Finance Committee Defer
12/6/2022 1 Finance Committee Defer
12/6/2022 1 Transportation, Energy & Ultilities Defer
City of Jacksonville Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/14/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2022-0416-E, Version: 1

11/15/2022
11/15/2022

11/1/2022

11/1/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022

10/4/2022

10/4/2022
9/20/2022

9/20/2022
9/7/2022
9/7/2022

8/16/2022

8/16/2022
8/2/2022

8/2/2022
7/19/2022

7/19/2022
6/22/2022
6/21/2022

6/14/2022
6/7/2022
6/6/2022

5/24/2022

Committee
Finance Committee

Transportation, Energy & Ultilities
Committee

Transportation, Energy & Ultilities
Committee

Finance Committee
Finance Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Finance Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Finance Committee
Finance Committee

Transportation, Energy & Ultilities
Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Finance Committee

Transportation, Energy & Ultilities
Committee

Finance Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Finance Committee
Finance Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

City Council
Finance Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

City Council

Defer

Defer
Defer

Defer
Defer

Defer
Defer

Defer

Defer

Defer
Defer
Defer

Defer

Defer

Defer

Defer
Defer Fail

Defer
Defer

Defer

PH Read 2nd & Rerefer Pass
Read 2nd & Rerefered
Read 2nd & Rerefered

Introduced to City Council and assigned  Pass

City of Jacksonville

Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/14/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

