

## City of Jacksonville

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 2022-0416-E Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:EnactedFile created:5/18/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:2/14/2023Final action:2/14/2023

Effective date: 2/15/2023

Title: ORD Reapprop \$94,875,967.35 from CIPs that have been Certified Complete by the Director of

Public Works & Closed, Their Residual Balances Returned to the Source or Sources of Origin, & Placed in a Contingency Account, Transferring \$38,978,979.19 btwn Expense Accounts Among Various Projs within the Better Jax Plan Fund to Complete Outstanding Projs as Described in the Work Plan, & Auth Borrowing from the City's Commercial Paper Facility &/or Issuance of Fixed-Rate Debt in the Cumulative, Not-To-Exceed Amt of \$154,869,342.48 & Approp Thereof to Prov Funds for Capital Improvements; Amend Ord 2022-504-E, the FY 22-23 Budget Ord, to Replace the FY 22-23 Debt Management Fund B4 & B4b Schedules, to Auth the Borrowing &/or the Issuance of Fixed-Rate Debt for the Projs as set Forth in the Better Jax Work Plan; Amend the 2023-2027 5-Yr Capital Improvement Prog Apv'd by Ord 2022-505-E; Prov for City Oversight by the Dept of Public Works

(Revised B.T. 22-081) (Sawyer) (Introduced by CP at Req of Mayor)

5/24/22 CO Introduced: F, TEU 6/6/22 TEU Read 2nd & Rerefer 6/7/22 F Read 2nd & Rerefer

6/14/22 CO PH Read 2nd & Rerefer: TEU, F

2/7/23 F Amend/Approve 7-0

2/7/23 TEU Amend/Approve 6-1 (Carlucci)

2/14/23 CO Amend/Approve 17-0

Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & C.R. 3.601-6/14/22

**Sponsors:** Mayor

Indexes: FINANCE, TEU

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2022-416 Original Bill, 2. 2022-416 Exhibit 1, 3. 2022-416 Exhibit 2, 4. 2022-416 Exhibit 3, 5. 2022-

416 Exhibit 4, 6. 2022-416 LFS, 7. 2022-416 Bill Summary, 8. 2022-416 Finance Amd, 9. 2022-416-E, 10. 2022-416 Revised Exhibit 1, 11. 2022-416 Revised Exhibit 2, 12. 2022-416 Revised Exhibit 3, 13.

2022-416 Revised Exhibit 4

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/14/2023	1	City Council	Amend/Approve	Pass
2/7/2023	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Amend/Approve	Pass
2/7/2023	1	Finance Committee	Amend/Approve	Pass
1/18/2023	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer	
1/18/2023	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
1/4/2023	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer	
1/4/2023	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
12/6/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
12/6/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities	Defer	

File #: 2022-0416-E, Version: 1

		Committee		
11/15/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
11/15/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer	
11/1/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer	
11/1/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
10/18/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
10/18/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer	
10/4/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer	
10/4/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
9/20/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer	
9/20/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
9/7/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
9/7/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer	
8/16/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer	
8/16/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
8/2/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer	
8/2/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
7/19/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer	Fail
7/19/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
6/22/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
6/21/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer	
6/14/2022	1	City Council	PH Read 2nd & Rerefer	Pass
6/7/2022	1	Finance Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered	
6/6/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered	
5/24/2022	1	City Council	Introduced to City Council and assigned	Pass